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Procedural Order Re: Motion for Remote Participation 

 The Commission scheduled an in-person prehearing conference in this matter on 

November 17, 2022. On November 10, 2022, Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. 

d/b/a Liberty (Liberty) filed a late request for remote participation by two Liberty 

employees based in Joplin, Missouri, Aaron Doll and Brad Parker, due to travel costs. As 

of today’s date, no responses to Liberty’s motion have been filed.  

 Given the limited time remaining before the November 17 prehearing conference, 

the Commission waives the 10-day objection period under New Hampshire Code of 

Administrative Rules, Puc 203.07(e). See N.H. Admin. R., Puc 201.05. The Commission 

finds that Liberty has provided good reason for Mr. Doll and Mr. Parker to appear remotely 

on November 17. Therefore, Liberty’s motion for remote participation is GRANTED, and a 

hybrid hearing format will be used for the November 17 prehearing conference to 

accommodate Mr. Doll and Mr. Parker only. Any other parties or witnesses wishing to 

appear remotely at the prehearing conference are required to file a separate request.  

So ordered, this fifteenth day of November, 2022.      

 

            

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 
Commissioner 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
Christopher.Green@libertyutilities.com 
Adam.Hall@libertyutilities.com 
myka.hayward@libertyutilities.com 
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 
James.King@libertyutilities.com 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
Brad.Parker@libertyutilities.com 
Maureen.l.reno@oca.nh.gov 
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
Joshua.Tilbury@libertyutilities.com 
john.warshaw@libertyutilities.com 
david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov 
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